



November 29, 2005

Fields Corporation

President and CEO: Hidetoshi Yamamoto

(JASDAQ code: 2767)

Inquiries: Hiroyuki Yamanaka

General Manager

Administration Division Tel: +81-3-5784-2111



© Akira Miyashita / Shueisha, Toei Animation

Launch of Sammy's Pachinko Machine "CR Sakigake!! Otoko Juku"



Fields Corporation (Head office: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo; President and CEO: Hidetoshi Yamamoto) announces the nationwide release of Sammy Corporation's pachinko machine "CR Sakigake!! Otoko Juku." Details of this release are given below.

The new pachinko machine "CR Sakigake!! Otoko Juku" features the characters made famous in manga artists Akira Miyashita's comic of the same name. Appearing regularly in Weekly Shonen Jump from 1985 to 1991, this popular martial arts-based manga was also a hit television program produced by Toei Animation Co., Ltd., and has even been made into a computer game.

This game, set within the walls of a private boy's school called "Otoko Juku," recreates with bold and daring realism the world of harsh ordeals and bone-jarring fights that the various students must undergo.

"CR Sakigake!! Otoko Juku" provides extreme excitement and an exhilarating sense of speed with its displays of a wide variety of fight scenes and actions involving "Tsurugi Momotaru" and other students, and the grim determination with which they fight, and the "Battle Mode," which allows the player to actually take part in the action. A scroll-type bonus gimmick linked with the "Jumyo Ro Mode" (Life Candle Mode), which is designed to heighten the anticipation of a jackpot, provides players with a level of gaming enjoyment never before experienced.

Plans call for pachinko fans throughout Japan to be able to enjoy the passion and macho spirit of the characters and world recreated in "CR Sakigake!! Otoko Juku" in pachinko halls from the middle of January.

Sales of this new pachinko machine have been incorporated into the Fields Corporation business plan for the fiscal year ending March 2006.

<End>

C Akira Miyashita / Shueisha, Toei Animation

Unauthorized reproduction or usage is strictly prohibited.

◆ For inquiries or further information, please contact: ◆ IR Manager, Fields Corporation

E Space Tower 12F, 3-6 Maruyama-cho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 150-0044

Tel: +81-3-5784-2109 Fax: +81-3-5784-2119